Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4954 , Rev AA
November 2022
Rosemount™ 114P Protection Tubes
Rosemount 114P protection tube
Product overview
A protection tube is manufactured from metal tubing and sealed with a welded end cap on the tip. The process seal is achieved
either by a flange or a machined, threaded fitting welded along the tube. Typically, protection tubes have a uniform stem profile,

Emerson.com/Rosemount 13
Flanged ordering information
Figure 5: Model Number Ordering Example
The numbers below the model number ordering example correlate to the character place numbers in the second column of the
ordering table.
Optimizing lead time
The starred offerings (★) represent the most common options and should be selected for the fastest delivery times. The non-
starred offerings are subject to additional delivery lead time.
Required model components
Model
Place # 1-4 Description Details
Ref.
page
★ 114P Protection tube
Standard bore diameter of 7mm (0.28 in) and tip
thickness of 3mm (0.12in)
NAMUR bore diameter reduces down to 6mm (0.24in)
with a tip thickness of 5mm (0.20in)
N/A
Dimension units
Place # 5 Description Details
Ref.
page
★ M Metric units (mm) Specifies the unit of measure for all lengths
page
21
Rosemount 114P Protection Tubes November 2022
14 Emerson.com/Rosemount
Immersion length (U)
Place # 6-9 Description
Ref.
page
★ xxxx
xxxx mm, 50 to 2500 mm in 5 mm increments (when ordered with dimension units code M) page
21Example of a 50 mm length: 0050
Mounting style
Place # 10 Description Details Ref. page
★ F Flange Weld refers to welding of the flange to protection tube stem N/A
Process connection
Place # 11-12 Flange weld (F) Ref. page
★ AA 1-in. Class 150 N/A
★ AB 1½-in. Class 150 N/A
★ AC 2-in. Class 150 N/A
★ AD 3-in. Class 150 N/A
★ AH 1-in. Class 300 N/A
★ AJ 1½-in. Class 300 N/A
★ AK 2-in. Class 300 N/A
★ AL 1-in. Class 600 N/A
★ AM 1½-in. Class 600 N/A
★ FE DN 20/PN 40 N/A
★ GE DN 25/PN 16/25/40 N/A
★ JE DN 40/PN 16/25/40 N/A
★ KC DN 50/PN 16 N/A
★ KE DN 50/PN 40 N/A
★ GG DN 25/PN 100 N/A
★ GM DN 32/PN 40 N/A
★ JG DN 40/PN 100 N/A
November 2022 Rosemount 114P Protection Tubes
Emerson.com/Rosemount 15
Place # 11-12 Flange weld (F) Ref. page
★ KF DN 50/PN 63 N/A
★ KG DN 50/PN 100 N/A
★ MC DN 80/PN 16 N/A
★ ME DN 80/PN 25/40 N/A
★ NC DN 100/PN 10/16 N/A
Stem style
Place # 13 Description Details Image
Ref.
page
★ 1 Straight
Minimum immersion length is
50 mm (2-in.)
page